PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1489

Page 1, line 6, after the boldfaced period insert "1."

Page 1, line 10, replace "parent" with "parents"

Page 1, line 12, replace "1." with "a."

Page 1, line 13, replace "2." with "b."

Page 1, line 14, replace "3." with "c."

Page 1, line 15, replace "4." with "d."

Page 1, line 16, replace "5." with "e."

Page 1, after line 17, insert:

"2. If a student's parents maintain joint custody of the student, the school may send a report to each of the student's parents."

Renumber accordingly